



 **Tanla Platforms Limited**  
Tanla Technology Centre,  
Madhapur, Hyderabad,  
Telangana, India - 500081  
CIN: L72200TG1995PLC021262

 +91-40-40099999  
 91-40-23122999  
 info@tanla.com  
 www.tanla.com

Date: October 18, 2024

To,

<b>BSE Limited</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: <b>532790</b>	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.</b> “Exchange Plaza” Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: <b>TANLA</b>
--	--

Dear Madam/Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication Unaudited Financial Results Q2 FY'25.**

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of newspaper publication for Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2024, approved at the Board Meeting held on October 17, 2024, published in Mint (English) and Sakshi (Telugu) newspapers on October 18, 2024.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,  
For **Tanla Platforms Limited**

SESHANUR Digitally signed by  
SESHANURADHA  
CHAVA  
Date: 2024.10.18  
15:35:10 +05'30'  
ADHA  
CHAVA

Seshanuradha Chava  
General Counsel and Company Secretary  
ACS-15519





# Cos feel heat of CSR defaults as levies rise

Authorities tighten scrutiny as firms struggle with procedural oversight

Gireesh Chandra Prasad  
gireesh.p@livemint.com  
NEW DELHI

Companies defaulting on social obligations mandated by law are increasingly beginning to face the brunt of non-compliance, more than three years after a penalty provision was introduced. Companies of certain size or profit are required to spend 2% of their net profit on social work as part of their corporate social responsibility (CSR), as per the Companies Act.

The registrars of companies (RoCs) in Tamil Nadu, Maharashtra, Karnataka and Delhi have issued penalty orders to 14 companies so far this financial year for allegedly defaulting on their CSR spending obligations, according to data from the ministry of corporate affairs.

Of the 14 companies that have faced penalty orders this fiscal, eight are Tamil Nadu-based spinning mills, which attracted minimum penalty of ₹10,000 for procedural irregularities. Barring Sivaraj Spinning Mills Pvt. Ltd, none of these eight companies showed a dedicated website with contact information.

Implementation of the penal provision, which came into effect in January 2021, has picked up pace. The first two penal orders were given in 2022, followed by orders to 16 companies in 2023, according to publicly available orders from the corporate affairs ministry.

The reasons for being penalised vary. Some companies were penalised for procedural violations related to reporting, others for delays in transferring unspent amounts not related to ongoing CSR projects to state-designated funds within specified time.

Some of the companies that were penalised told *Mint* the defaults were due to procedural oversight in the initial years of implementing the penal provisions, and



Implementation of the penal provision, which came into effect in January 2021, has picked up pace, show ministry of corporate affairs data.

that there has been no further recurrence.

Queries emailed to Sivaraj Spinning Mills, Convergint India—a systems integration company that was issued a penalty order last year, and to Toyota Tsusho India, which was also issued a penal order, remained unanswered till press time.

Freudenberg Performance Materials

India was issued a penalty order this August for not meeting its CSR obligations for FY20 and FY21. "Considering the proactive steps we took to rectify the procedural lapse and our subsequent compliance with CSR obligations, which demonstrate our commitment to CSR, with the said grounds as base, the appellate authority ordered in our favour, imposing only minimal charges for the procedural lapse.

These charges have been remitted and the matter now stands closed," Sivasailam G., managing director, Freudenberg Performance Materials India, told *Mint*.

Subodh Dandawate, associate director for regulatory services at Nexdigm, a professional services firm, said India is first to legally mandate CSR. "Adherence to provisions is an absolute requirement for all firms where CSR spending is applicable."

For an extended version of this story go to livemint.com

## COMPLIANCE CRACKDOWN

**TAMIL** Nadu, Delhi, Maharashtra and Karnataka issued penal orders to 14 companies in FY25

**THE** first two penal orders were issued in 2022, followed by 16 such orders in 2023, shows ministry data

**INDIA** is the first to legally mandate CSR, with tightening of provisions over time, says Dandawate

India Pvt. Ltd, a technical textiles supplier, and Takraf India Pvt. Ltd, the Indian arm of German business TAKRAF GmbH, which provides technology solutions for mining and mineral processing, have also been issued orders for alleged lapses in their CSR obligations.

Freudenberg Performance Materials

# Warner seeks to top the charts in India

Gaurav Laghate  
gaurav.laghate@livemint.com  
NEW DELHI

Warner Music India, which was launched in April 2020 during the pandemic, has quickly climbed to top five position in the Indian music industry and is aiming to break into the top three by the end of the next fiscal year, said Jay Mehta, managing director, Warner Music India & Saarc, in his first and exclusive interview.

Mehta outlined Warner's three-pronged strategy: bringing Indian music to the global stage, establishing itself as a pop culture hub in India, and achieving top market position in revenue and market share.

"When we started Warner Music India, people thought it was crazy to aim for top three in a market where major players have been around for decades. Today, based on the IFPI numbers, we are in the top five in market share. By the end of the next financial year, we will be very close to achieving our goal of becoming one of the



Managing director Jay Mehta seeks to establish Warner Music as a pop culture hub in India.

top three labels in India."

Warner Music follows October-September financial year.

Mehta said one of Warner's most distinctive strategies is its commitment to taking Indian music to global stage. He said, that while many music labels talk about promoting Indian music internationally, Warner has taken concrete steps by building a robust infrastructure to make it happen.

Warner Music India formed 91 North Records, a joint venture with Canadian counter-

part, to promote Indian artists in North America. As a part of this, it will have tie ups across the US, Australia, and the UK, and promote Indian music as part of the mainstream.

"We are the only company that is planning Indian JVs in multiple countries, making Indian music a mainstream offering, not just for the diaspora," Mehta noted, highlighting the need for local teams in these markets to actively push Indian artists in the same way international stars are pro-

motored in India. He said Warner's approach is unique in that it is creating a global infrastructure that allows Indian artists to thrive in foreign markets, breaking down traditional barriers to international success.

On the domestic front, the music label is positioning itself as a pop culture destination, appealing to diverse audiences. While many labels focus on specific genres, Warner's strategy is more comprehensive, embracing multiple languages and cultural forms. A key initiative in this regard is the launch of *Maati*, Warner Music India's first independent IP, which seeks to elevate folk music into mainstream pop culture scene.

Planned in 2021, *Maati* aims to bring true folk artists into the spotlight. Mehta said while folk music has been adapted for films, "the original folk artists rarely receive the recognition they deserve," something that Warner Music is setting out to change with *Maati*.

For an extended version of this story go to livemint.com

# 'Incentivize switch to efficient appliances'

Puja Das  
puja.das@livemint.com  
NEW DELHI

Jamshyd N. Godrej, chairman of consumer goods to engineering solutions firm Godrej & Boyce Mfg Co. Ltd, has pitched for a new government policy to phase out old, inefficient cooling products, such as air-conditioners and refrigerators, from the Indian markets by incentivising the switch to appliances that consume less energy.

"A good policy will be for old products to be taken out of the market, and I think that's been done in many cases (for manufacturers), for example, auto-

mobiles and air-conditioners and refrigerators," Godrej said in an interview. "Remove the inefficient ones. It is easier said than done because what you

must do is you've to be able to give right incentives for the consumer to move to a new and more efficient product."

Demand for cooling appliances and beverages rose sharply in north India this summer, with temperatures touching 50 degrees Celsius in some parts of New Delhi, Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh, Haryana and Punjab.

Resultant heatwaves led to complaints of cooling products not working efficiently and incidents of air conditioners catching fire, raising concerns about their ability to effectively manage extreme heat.

Incentivising consumers to buy more efficient air conditioners and refrigerators will reduce electricity consumption and ease the burden on generation companies to meet India's peak power demand, which touched a record 250 GW in May.

"Governments have, from time to time, realised that even if you pay somebody to take something out of use, it's a benefit to society because now if energy companies have to go on producing more energy, it's a big burden on cost. But if you can reduce it, it's better, they are more efficient," he said.

Godrej advised consumers to buy appliances with higher energy efficiency rating, based on capacity required for the season. "Consumers must try to understand what is needed, what they can afford. What the industry can do is to keep on improving energy efficiency."

For an extended version of this story go to livemint.com



**Jammu & Kashmir Bank Limited**  
**Human Resources**  
Corporate Headquarters  
M.A. Road, Srinagar  
Phone No's-0194-2713121-24  
Email: recruitment@jkbmail.com

**Apply For - Internal Ombudsman (On Contract)**

Applications are invited for the position of Internal Ombudsman (On- Contract) in J&K Bank. Interested candidates are requested to apply online from 17.10.2024 to 27.10.2024 through the link made available on Banks website ([www.jkbank.com](http://www.jkbank.com)) under careers tab. Interested candidate will have to pay the requisite fee of Rs. 500/- per application. The detailed notification for the position of Internal Ombudsman (On contract) is available on Bank's website.

Sd/-  
General Manager-HR

No.: JKB/HR/Rectt/2024-553 Dated:-16.10.2024

**Registered office :** Corporate Headquarters, M.A.Road, Srinagar 190001, Kashmir, India  
CIN: L65110JK1938SGC000048 ; T : +91 (0)194 2481 930-35 ; F : +91 (0)194 248 1928;  
E : info@jkbmail.com ; W : www.jkbank.com



**GMDCL**  
**TENDER NOTICE**

E-Tender is invited for A Comprehensive Smart Solution for Mine Digitalization and Real-time Monitoring of Vehicles for GMDCL's multiple mines.

For e-tender notice, tender documents and for further details, visit our website [www.gmdcltd.com](http://www.gmdcltd.com).

Tender shall be downloaded from <https://gmdcl.nprocure.com> and submitted online as per e-tender notice. Please visit <https://gmdcl.nprocure.com> form time to time, for any corrigendum/addendum.

GMDCL E-Tender No.: GMDCL/CO/IT/SM/01/2024-25  
NProcure Tender No.: 117992

**Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.**  
(A Government of Gujarat Enterprise)  
Khanij Bhawan, 132 Feet Ring Road,  
Near University Ground, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad-380052

**CENTRAL RAILWAY**

Open E-Tender Notice No:  
**DRMWNGP-86-2024-01 of 08/10/2024**

1) Name of Work: Proposed Improvement of Track in Nagpur-Sewagram Section under ADEN(South) NGP's Jurisdiction for GM Annual Inspection in the year of 2024-25. **Approximate Cost:** ₹ 13823223.56. **Earnest Money:** ₹ 219100/- . **Date & Time of Closing of Tender:** 30/10/2024 at 15:00 Hrs. Details on Railway's website [www.ireps.gov.in](http://www.ireps.gov.in)

DRM(W) Nagpur

खतनाक न विस्फोटक सामान के साथ यात्रा करना दंडनीय अपराध है



**AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION**  
(BRIDGE PROJECT DEPARTMENT)  
**E - TENDER NOTICE**

Sr. No	Name of Work	Estimated Tender Cost
1.	(1) CONSTRUCTION OF NEW ROB PARALLEL TO EXISTING CHIMANBHAI PATEL ROB FROM RTO CIRCLE TO SABARMATI-CHANDKHEDA ROAD AND ONE DOWN RAMP APPROACH TOWARDS SUBHASH BRIDGE AND (2) CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVER BRIDGE (F.O.B) ON PANCHVATI JUNCTION IN WEST ZONE OF AHMEDABAD CITY.	Rs. 2,26,70,38,483.53 (Without GST)

**Sale of Bid Documents :** Date **21.10.2024**  
**Opening of Technical Bid :** Date **19.11.2024 at 5.00 Pm**  
**Details & Tenders Available on :** [tender.nprocure.com](http://tender.nprocure.com)  
DY. Municipal Commissioner  
(Road/Bridge Project)  
(AMC)


**राजस्थान स्टेट सीड्स कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड**

**Notice Inviting Bid**

Rajasthan State Seeds Corporation Limited, Jaipur invites E-Bids from interested Bidders for various supplies/ works as follows:-

S. No.	Particulars	Estimates cost in Lakhs (Rs.)	Last date of online submission of Tender	UBN
1	Production of Certified seed of hybrid maize during Rabi 2024-25	3600.00	Up to 13.00 hrs. on 25.10.2024	SDS2425GLOB00021

Tender documents & Details are available on website <https://eproc.rajjasthan.gov.in/> [www.sppp.rajjasthan.gov.in](http://www.sppp.rajjasthan.gov.in) or [www.rajjseeds.org/agriculture.rajjasthan.gov.in](http://www.rajjseeds.org/agriculture.rajjasthan.gov.in)  
Managing Director  
(DIN-10565348)



**TANLA PLATFORMS LIMITED**  
CIN: L72200TG1995PLC021262  
Regd Office: TANLA TECHNOLOGY CENTRE, HITECH CITY ROAD, MADHAPUR, HYDERABAD - 500081  
Tel: 040-40099999 | Fax: 040-23122999  
Website: [www.tanla.com](http://www.tanla.com) | E-mail: [Investorhelp@tanla.com](mailto:Investorhelp@tanla.com)

**Extract of statement of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	Sep 30, 2024	Jun 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Mar 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	1,01,098.10	1,01,181.97	1,01,493.34	2,02,280.07	1,93,130.25	3,97,043.06
Net profit for the period before tax	16,072.29	17,389.20	17,872.33	33,461.49	34,871.14	68,340.44
Net profit for the period after tax	13,021.15	14,122.30	14,254.99	27,143.45	27,795.40	54,831.55
Total Comprehensive income	13,111.34	14,130.86	14,465.15	27,242.20	27,974.10	55,047.85
Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)	1,345.67	1,344.60	1,344.33	1,345.67	1,344.33	1,344.60
Other equity	2,09,412.97	-	-	2,09,412.97	-	1,92,833.63
Earnings per share (₹ each)						
Basic:	9.70	10.50	10.60	20.20	20.68	40.79
Diluted:	9.67	10.49	10.60	20.15	20.68	40.71

**Notes:**

- The above un-audited consolidated and standalone financial results of Tanla Platforms Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 17, 2024. The statutory auditors have carried limited review of above said results.
- ValueFirst Acquisition: The consolidated unaudited financial results for the year to date period ended September 30, 2023 do not include the results of ValueFirst and its subsidiaries. Accordingly, the consolidated results of year to date period ended September 30, 2024 are not comparable with year to date period ended September 30, 2023.
- The Company operates in a single segment as "CPaaS" provider.
- The basic EPS and diluted EPS for the quarter and half year have not been annualised.
- The un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website ([www.tanla.com](http://www.tanla.com)) and on the websites of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

**Key standalone information:**

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Revenue from operations (net)	22,298.07	23,992.63	23,846.12
Profit before tax	9,733.87	2,141.67	5,890.16
Profit after tax	9,324.17	1,702.43	5,669.49

- The Company during the quarter ended September 30, 2024, has advanced loan to Tanla Platforms Limited ESOP Trust ("ESOP Trust") aggregating to INR 3,005.00 lakhs. The ESOP trust has acquired 3 lakh equity shares from the open market (Treasury shares) with an aggregate fair value of INR 2,848.09 lakhs on the date of purchase.
- Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified where necessary, to conform to current period classification.

**For Tanla Platforms Limited**  
Sd/-  
D. Uday Kumar Reddy  
Chairman & CEO  
DIN: 00003382

Hyderabad  
October 17, 2024

Have fun with facts on Sundays

Catch the latest column of **HT TWTW**  
THE WEEK THAT WAS  
A quiz on the week's development.



FIRST VOICE. LAST WORD. @hindustantimes



**राजस्थान स्टेट सीड्स कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड**  
Rajasthan State Seeds Corporation Limited, Jaipur invites E-Bids from interested Bidders for various supplies/works as follows:-

**Notice Inviting Bid**

S. No.	Particulars	Estimates cost in Lakhs (Rs.)	Last date of online submission of Tender	UBN
1	Production of Certified seed of hybrid maize during Rabi 2024-25	3650.00	Up to 13.00 hrs. on 25.10.2024	SDS2425GLOB00021

Tender documents & Details are available on website <https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in/> [www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in](http://www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in) or [www.rajseeds.org/agriculture.rajasthan.gov.in](http://www.rajseeds.org/agriculture.rajasthan.gov.in)

Raj.Samwaid/C/24/6704  
Managing Director (DIN-10563348)

**GMDC TENDER NOTICE**

E-Tender is invited for A Comprehensive Smart Solution for Mine Digitalization and Real-time Monitoring of Vehicles for GMDC's multiple mines. For e-tender notice, tender documents and for further details, visit our website [www.gmdcltd.com](http://www.gmdcltd.com).

Tender shall be downloaded from <https://gmdc.nprocure.com> and submitted online as per e-tender notice. Please visit <https://gmdc.nprocure.com> form time to time, for any corrigendum/addendum.

GMDC-Tender No.: GMDC/COIT/SM/01/2024-25  
NProcure Tender No.: 117992

**Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.**  
(A Government of Gujarat Enterprise)  
Khanji Bhawan, 132 Feet Ring Road,  
Near University Ground, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad-380052

**AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION**  
(BRIDGE PROJECT DEPARTMENT)  
E - TENDER NOTICE

Sr. No	Name of Work	Estimated Tender Cost
1.	(1) CONSTRUCTION OF NEW ROB PARALLEL TO EXISTING CHIMANBHAI PATEL ROB FROM RTO CIRCLE TO SABARMATI-CHANDKHEDA ROAD AND ONE DOWN RAMP APPROACH TOWARDS SUBHASH BRIDGE AND (2) CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVER BRIDGE (F.O.B) ON PANCHVATI JUNCTION IN WEST ZONE OF AHMEDABAD CITY.	Rs. 2,26,70,38,483.53 (Without GST)

Sale of Bid Documents : Date 21.10.2024  
Opening of Technical Bid : Date 19.11.2024 at 5.00 Pm  
Details & Tenders Available on : [tender.nprocure.com](http://tender.nprocure.com)  
DY. Municipal Commissioner (Road/Bridge Project) (AMC)

**tanla**  
**TANLA PLATFORMS LIMITED**  
CIN: L72200TG1995PLC021262  
Regd Office: TANLA TECHNOLOGY CENTRE, HITECH CITY ROAD, MADHAPUR, HYDERABAD - 500081  
Tel: 040-40099999 | Fax: 040-23122999  
Website: [www.tanla.com](http://www.tanla.com) | E-mail: [Investorhelp@tanla.com](mailto:Investorhelp@tanla.com)

Extract of statement of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

₹ in Lakhs, except per share data

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	Sep 30, 2024 Unaudited	Jun 30, 2024 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2023 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2024 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2023 Unaudited	Mar 31, 2024 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	1,01,098.10	1,01,181.97	1,01,493.34	2,02,280.07	1,93,130.25	3,97,043.06
Net profit for the period before tax	16,072.29	17,389.20	17,872.33	33,461.49	34,871.14	68,340.44
Net profit for the period after tax	13,021.15	14,122.30	14,254.99	27,143.45	27,795.40	54,831.55
Total Comprehensive Income	13,111.34	14,130.86	14,465.15	27,242.20	27,974.10	55,047.85
Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)	1,345.67	1,344.60	1,344.33	1,345.67	1,344.33	1,344.60
Other equity	2,09,412.97	-	-	2,09,412.97	-	1,92,833.63
Earnings per share (₹ each)						
Basic:	9.70	10.50	10.60	20.20	20.68	40.79
Diluted:	9.67	10.49	10.60	20.15	20.68	40.71

- Notes:**
- The above un-audited consolidated and standalone financial results of Tanla Platforms Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 17, 2024. The statutory auditors have carried limited review of above said results.
  - ValueFirst Acquisition: The consolidated unaudited financial results for the year to date period ended September 30, 2023 do not include the results of ValueFirst and its subsidiaries. Accordingly, the consolidated results of year to date period ended September 30, 2024 are not comparable with year to date period ended September 30, 2023.
  - The Company operates in a single segment as "CPaaS" provider.
  - The basic EPS and diluted EPS for the quarter and half year have not been annualised.
  - The un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website ([www.tanla.com](http://www.tanla.com)) and on the websites of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

Key standalone information:

₹ in Lakhs

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	Sep 30, 2024 Unaudited	June 30, 2024 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2023 Unaudited
Revenue from operations (net)	22,298.07	23,992.63	23,846.12
Profit before tax	9,733.67	2,141.67	5,890.16
Profit after tax:	9,324.17	1,702.43	5,669.49

- The Company during the quarter ended September 30, 2024, has advanced loan to Tanla Platforms Limited ESOP Trust ("ESOP Trust") aggregating to INR 3,005.00 lakhs. The ESOP trust has acquired 3 lakh equity shares from the open market (Treasury shares) with an aggregate fair value of INR 2,848.09 lakhs on the date of purchase.
- Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified where necessary, to conform to current period classification.

Hyderabad  
October 17, 2024

For Tanla Platforms Limited  
Sd/-  
D. Uday Kumar Reddy  
Chairman & CEO  
DIN: 00003382

**HT Hindustan Times**

More than

**52%**

**Hindustan Times Readers Plan to buy a 4-Wheeler this Festive Season.**

Add Hindustan Times to your Festive Media Mix for Maximum Impact

Reach out to us at [htb2bmarketing@hindustantimes.com](mailto:htb2bmarketing@hindustantimes.com)



KANTAR



Discover Indian consumers shopping trends 2024



దేశీ సూచీలు	విదేశీ సూచీలు
సెన్సెక్స్ <span style="color: green;">▼</span>	నిఫ్టీ <span style="color: green;">▼</span>
495	221
81,007	24,750

ముంబై	బంగారం	బంగారం (99.99%)	వెండి (99%)
76,810	76,502	76,502	91,600

పారిశ్రామిక	కొనుగోలు	అమ్మకం
యాంప్స్ డాలర్	83.62	84.64
బ్రాజిల్ డాలర్	107.81	110.65
యూరో	90.01	92.63
జపాన్ డాలర్ (100)	55.57	57.01
ఆస్ట్రేలియా డాలర్	55.16	57.36
సింగపూర్ డాలర్	61.64	66.33
సౌదీ రియల్	21.52	23.08
యూపీఎ డాలర్	22.00	23.78
చైనా యుఎస్	10.93	12.75

# ఇన్ఫోసిస్ గైడెన్స్ అవ్

క్యాబ్ లాభం రూ. 6,506 కోట్లు • 20,000 మంది ప్రొఫెషన్ల చాన్స్



ముంబై: సాఫ్ట్వేర్ సేవల విస్తరణ కొరతను తీర్చే ప్రయత్నం అందించినట్లుగా ఇన్ఫోసిస్ కంపెనీ ప్రకటించింది. ఇన్ఫోసిస్ కంపెనీ ప్రకటించింది. ఇన్ఫోసిస్ కంపెనీ ప్రకటించింది. ఇన్ఫోసిస్ కంపెనీ ప్రకటించింది.

3.75-4.5 శాతం మధ్య వృద్ధి సాధించగలమని ప్రకటించింది. ఇంతకంటే ఎక్కువ వృద్ధి సాధించగలమని ప్రకటించింది. ఇన్ఫోసిస్ కంపెనీ ప్రకటించింది.

డిమాండ్ జామ్ అన్నివైపుల నుంచి సాఫ్ట్వేర్ సేవలకు డిమాండ్ బలపడటం మొదలైంది. ప్రధానంగా డిమాండ్ బలపడటం మొదలైంది.

ముంబై: సాఫ్ట్వేర్ సేవల విస్తరణ కొరతను తీర్చే ప్రయత్నం అందించినట్లుగా ఇన్ఫోసిస్ కంపెనీ ప్రకటించింది. ఇన్ఫోసిస్ కంపెనీ ప్రకటించింది.

3.75-4.5 శాతం మధ్య వృద్ధి సాధించగలమని ప్రకటించింది. ఇంతకంటే ఎక్కువ వృద్ధి సాధించగలమని ప్రకటించింది.

డిమాండ్ జామ్ అన్నివైపుల నుంచి సాఫ్ట్వేర్ సేవలకు డిమాండ్ బలపడటం మొదలైంది.

## 2 నెలల కనిష్టానికి సూచీలు

ముంబై: బ్యాంకులు, ఆటో, రియల్ ఎస్టేట్ అమ్మకాలు మాంద్యం మొదలైంది. సూచీలు 2 నెలల కనిష్టానికి దిగివచ్చాయి. విదేశీ ఇన్వెస్టర్ల వరుస విక్రయాలు సెంటిమెంట్ పై ప్రభావం చూపాయి.

సెంటిమెంట్ పై ప్రభావం చూపాయి. సెన్సెక్స్ 495 పాయింట్లు నష్టపోయి 81,007 వద్ద స్థిరపడింది. నిఫ్టీ 221 పాయింట్లు నష్టపోయి 24,750 వద్ద స్థిరపడింది.

ముంబై: బ్యాంకులు, ఆటో, రియల్ ఎస్టేట్ అమ్మకాలు మాంద్యం మొదలైంది. సూచీలు 2 నెలల కనిష్టానికి దిగివచ్చాయి.

## యాక్సిస్ బ్యాంక్ లాభం జూమ్

ముంబై: ప్రయోజనీ రంగ దిగ్గజం యాక్సిస్ బ్యాంక్ క్యూబి క్యాబ్ లాభం 19 శాతంపైగా ఎగసి 7,401 కోట్లను అధిగమించింది. స్టాండ్-అలైన్ లాభం 18 శాతం పుంజుకుని రూ. 6,918 కోట్లకు చేరింది.

## సెంట్రల్ బ్యాంక్ ఆఫ్ ఇండియా లాభం 51 శాతం అవ్

ముంబై: సెంట్రల్ బ్యాంక్ ఆఫ్ ఇండియా క్యూబి లాభం 51% పెరిగి రూ. 913 కోట్లకు చేరింది. సమగ్ర కాలంలో మొత్తం ఆదాయం రూ. 8,412 కోట్లు నుంచి రూ. 9,849 కోట్లకు పెరిగింది.

## యాక్సిస్ బ్యాంక్ లాభం జూమ్

ముంబై: ప్రయోజనీ రంగ దిగ్గజం యాక్సిస్ బ్యాంక్ క్యూబి క్యాబ్ లాభం 19 శాతంపైగా ఎగసి 7,401 కోట్లను అధిగమించింది. స్టాండ్-అలైన్ లాభం 18 శాతం పుంజుకుని రూ. 6,918 కోట్లకు చేరింది.

## హ్యుందాయ్ ఐపీఎఫ్ కు 2.4 రెట్లు స్టందన్

గత కొనుగోలుదారుల (క్లియర్) విభాగంలో 7 రెట్లు అధికంగా బిడ్స్ దాఖలయ్యాయి. సంస్కారితర ఇన్వెస్టర్ల నుంచి 60 శాతం, రిటైల్లర్ల నుంచి 50 శాతానికి మాత్రమే దరఖాస్తులు లభించాయి.

## సెంట్రల్ బ్యాంక్ ఆఫ్ ఇండియా లాభం 51 శాతం అవ్

ముంబై: సెంట్రల్ బ్యాంక్ ఆఫ్ ఇండియా క్యూబి లాభం 51% పెరిగి రూ. 913 కోట్లకు చేరింది. సమగ్ర కాలంలో మొత్తం ఆదాయం రూ. 8,412 కోట్లు నుంచి రూ. 9,849 కోట్లకు పెరిగింది.

## యాక్సిస్ బ్యాంక్ లాభం జూమ్

ముంబై: ప్రయోజనీ రంగ దిగ్గజం యాక్సిస్ బ్యాంక్ క్యూబి క్యాబ్ లాభం 19 శాతంపైగా ఎగసి 7,401 కోట్లను అధిగమించింది. స్టాండ్-అలైన్ లాభం 18 శాతం పుంజుకుని రూ. 6,918 కోట్లకు చేరింది.

## సన్నబియ్యానికి 'నూకలు' చెల్లినట్టే!

ముంబై: సేవల విస్తరణ కొరతను తీర్చే ప్రయత్నం అందించినట్లుగా ఇన్ఫోసిస్ కంపెనీ ప్రకటించింది. ఇన్ఫోసిస్ కంపెనీ ప్రకటించింది. ఇన్ఫోసిస్ కంపెనీ ప్రకటించింది.

## రేపు శ్రీవారి ఆల్టైట్ సేవా టికెట్ల విడుదల

టీటీఎస్ ఆల్టైట్ విడుదల చేయనుంది. 23న అంగప్రదక్షిణ టోకెన్లు జనవరికి నంబందించిన అంగప్రదక్షిణ టోకెన్లు కోటాను అక్టోబర్ 23న ఉదయం 10 గంటలకు, శ్రీవారి ట్రస్టు ఆల్టైట్ టికెట్ల కోటాను ఉదయం 11 గంటలకు, వయావ్యధ్యులు, దివ్యాంగులు, దీర్ఘకాలిక వ్యాధులున్నవారికి ఉచిత ప్రత్యేక దర్శనం టోకెన్లు కోటాను మధ్యాహ్నం 3 గంటలకు టీటీఎస్ ఆల్టైట్ విడుదల చేయనుంది.

## యాక్సిస్ బ్యాంక్ లాభం జూమ్

ముంబై: ప్రయోజనీ రంగ దిగ్గజం యాక్సిస్ బ్యాంక్ క్యూబి క్యాబ్ లాభం 19 శాతంపైగా ఎగసి 7,401 కోట్లను అధిగమించింది. స్టాండ్-అలైన్ లాభం 18 శాతం పుంజుకుని రూ. 6,918 కోట్లకు చేరింది.

## అధికారం పోయాక నిరుద్యోగులు గుర్తింపారా?

సాక్షి: హైదరాబాద్: వచ్చే పాఠశాలలో నిరుద్యోగులకు ఏమీ చేయలేని మాజీ మంత్రి కేటీఆర్... అధికారం పోయిన తర్వాత నిరుద్యోగులు గుర్తింపారా? అని టీడీపీ సీనియర్ అధికార ప్రతినిధి వసూరి దయకర్ ప్రశ్నించారు. ఆయన గురువారం గాంధీభవన్లో మాట్లాడుతూ, ఎన్ని చేసినా కేటీఆర్ నిరుద్యోగుల నష్టాలను సృష్టించారు. అధికారంలో ఉన్నప్పుడు కనీసం యూనివర్సిటీల్లో నియామకాలు

## యాక్సిస్ బ్యాంక్ లాభం జూమ్

ముంబై: ప్రయోజనీ రంగ దిగ్గజం యాక్సిస్ బ్యాంక్ క్యూబి క్యాబ్ లాభం 19 శాతంపైగా ఎగసి 7,401 కోట్లను అధిగమించింది. స్టాండ్-అలైన్ లాభం 18 శాతం పుంజుకుని రూ. 6,918 కోట్లకు చేరింది.

## యాక్సిస్ బ్యాంక్ లాభం జూమ్

ముంబై: ప్రయోజనీ రంగ దిగ్గజం యాక్సిస్ బ్యాంక్ క్యూబి క్యాబ్ లాభం 19 శాతంపైగా ఎగసి 7,401 కోట్లను అధిగమించింది. స్టాండ్-అలైన్ లాభం 18 శాతం పుంజుకుని రూ. 6,918 కోట్లకు చేరింది.

## యాక్సిస్ బ్యాంక్ లాభం జూమ్

ముంబై: ప్రయోజనీ రంగ దిగ్గజం యాక్సిస్ బ్యాంక్ క్యూబి క్యాబ్ లాభం 19 శాతంపైగా ఎగసి 7,401 కోట్లను అధిగమించింది. స్టాండ్-అలైన్ లాభం 18 శాతం పుంజుకుని రూ. 6,918 కోట్లకు చేరింది.

## యాక్సిస్ బ్యాంక్ లాభం జూమ్

ముంబై: ప్రయోజనీ రంగ దిగ్గజం యాక్సిస్ బ్యాంక్ క్యూబి క్యాబ్ లాభం 19 శాతంపైగా ఎగసి 7,401 కోట్లను అధిగమించింది. స్టాండ్-అలైన్ లాభం 18 శాతం పుంజుకుని రూ. 6,918 కోట్లకు చేరింది.

## యాక్సిస్ బ్యాంక్ లాభం జూమ్

ముంబై: ప్రయోజనీ రంగ దిగ్గజం యాక్సిస్ బ్యాంక్ క్యూబి క్యాబ్ లాభం 19 శాతంపైగా ఎగసి 7,401 కోట్లను అధిగమించింది. స్టాండ్-అలైన్ లాభం 18 శాతం పుంజుకుని రూ. 6,918 కోట్లకు చేరింది.

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended
	Sept 30, 2024 Unaudited	June 30, 2024 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2023 Unaudited
Revenue from operations (net)	22,298.07	23,992.63	23,846.12
Profit before tax	9,733.87	2,141.67	5,890.16
Profit after tax	9,324.17	1,702.43	5,669.49

Notes: 1. The above un-audited consolidated and standalone financial results of Tanla Platforms Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 17, 2024. The statutory auditors have carried limited review of above said results.